Direct Costs Paid to Vanderbilt
Tuition

Student Services Fee*

Student Health Fee*

Year 1 Transcript Fee

Indirect Costs
Books / Supplies
Rent/ Utilities
Meals

Personal Total**
Transportation
Laptop Allowance
Loan Fees***

Total Cost of Attendance

*Student Services Fees are charged at $324 for fall and spring

1stYear

$46,305
$758
$968
$100

$750
$21,120
$9,760
$8,115
$2,040
$1,000
$1,246

$92,162

2nd Year

$23,150
$648
$844

$500
$15,840
$7,320
$6,086
$1,526

$831

$56,745

semesters, and $110 for summer semester. Student Health Fees are
charged at $422 for fall and spring semesters, and $124 for summer

semester.

** Personal includes allowance of $331/month for health insurance.

*** Loan Fees are based on average loan fees incurred by similarly classified

borrowers during the previous academic year.

Expected Bill at Vanderbilt

Tuition - Year 1

Tuition - Year 2

Student Health Insurance
International Student Health Insurance
Student Services Fee

Student Health Fee

Transcript Fee (new students)

Fall

$15,435
$11,575
$1,959
$2,079
$324
$422
$100

Spring

$15,435
$11,575
$1,959
$2,079
$324
$422

Summer
$15,435

$110
$124



