	1st Year	
Direct Costs Paid to Vanderbilt		
Tuition	\$46,305	\$23,150
Student Services Fee*	\$758	\$648
Student Health Fee*	\$968	\$844
Year 1 Transcript Fee	\$100	
Indirect Costs		
Books / Supplies	\$750	\$500
Rent / Utilities	\$21,120	\$15,840
Meals	\$9,760	\$7,320
Personal Total**	\$8,115	\$6,086
Transportation	\$2,040	\$1,526
Laptop Allowance	\$1,000	
Loan Fees***	\$1,246	\$831
Total Cost of Attendance	\$92,162	\$56,745

Expected Bill at Vanderbilt

	Fall	Spring	Summer
Tuition - Year 1	\$15,435	\$15,435	\$15,435
Tuition - Year 2	\$11,575	\$11,575	
Student Health Insurance	\$1,959	\$1,959	
International Student Health Insurance	\$2,079	\$2,079	
Student Services Fee	\$324	\$324	\$110
Student Health Fee	\$422	\$422	\$124
Transcript Fee (new students)	\$100		

^{*}Student Services Fees are charged at \$324 for fall and spring semesters, and \$110 for summer semester. Student Health Fees are charged at \$422 for fall and spring semesters, and \$124 for summer semester.

^{**} Personal includes allowance of \$331/month for health insurance.

^{***} Loan Fees are based on average loan fees incurred by similarly classified borrowers during the previous academic year.